MINUTE TTEM

3. APPLICATION TO AMEND "APPRIVAL OF LOCATION AGREEMENT FORM", P.R.C. 3135.9, TIDE AND SUBMERGED LANDS OF ESTERO BAY AND THE PACIFIC OCEAN, SAN LUIS OBISPO COUNTY; AMERICAN TELEPHONE AND INLEGRAPH COMPANY - W.O. 5534.

After consideration of Calendar Item 5 attached, and upon motica duly made and ananimously carried, the following resolution was adopted:

THE EXECUTIVE OFFICER IS AUTHORIZED TO AMEND P.R.C. 3135.9 BY DELETING THE DRAWINGS SHOWING THE PROPOSED LOCATION OF THE COAXIAL CABLE AND SUBSTITUTING THEREFOR THE AMENDED DRAWINGS SHOWING THE AS-BUILT LOCATION CT THE COAXIAL CABLE. ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF P.R.C. 3135.9 SHALL REMAIN IN FULL FORCE AND EFFECT.

10,988

Attachment Calendar Item 5 (1 page)

A 36 S 29

CALENDAR TTEM

5.

APPLICATION 'TO AMEND "APPROVAL OF LOCATION AGREEMENT FORM", P.R.C. 3135.9, TIDE AND SUBMERGED LANDS OF ESTERO BAY AND THE PACIFIC OCEAN, SAN LUIS OBISPO COUNTY; AMERICAN TEL E AND TELEGRAPH COMPANY - W.O. 5534.

Approval of Location Agreement P.R.C. 3135.9 was issued May 28, 1964, to American Telephone and Telegraph Company for location of a submarine coatial telephone and telegraph cable and necessary appurtenances on 80.818 acres of tide and submerged lands of Estero Bay and the Pacific Ocean in San Laus Obispo County.

The as-built location of the coaxial cable differs from the proposed location covered by P.R.C. 3135.9; therefore, American Telephone and Telegraph Company has submitted maps of the as-built location, requesting that P.R.C. 3135.9 be amended to show the true location of the cable (see Exhibit "A").

IT IS RECOMMENDED THAN THE COMMISSION AUTHORIZE THE EXECUTIVE OFFICER TO AMEND P.R.C. 3135.9 BY DELETING THE DRAWINGS SPONNING THE PROPOSED LOCATION OF THE COAXIAL CABLE AND SUBSTITUTING THEREFOR THE AMENDED DRAWINGS SHOW-ING THE AS-BUILT LOCATION OF THE COAXIAL CABLE. ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDI-TIONS OF P.R.C. 3135.9 SHALL REMAIN IN FULL FORCE AND EFFECT.

6 9 9

દ્વ

A 36 S 29 0